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GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED
(A Government of Karnataka Enterprise)
Phone No :( 08472) 255030 Corporate Office,
E-mail: cecp@gescom.in GESCOM Gulbarga,
eet esconm.in Pin Code.585 102,
No. GESCOM/CEE(CP)/SEE(MM&P)/EEE(T P)/2013-14/ Datm
/647

ORDER

Sub:- Financial powers of AEEs, for “Deposit Contribution Works” -Reg.

Ref:- T.O. Order No.GESCOM/ CEE(CP) SEE(MISY EEE(TP)/ 2012-13/ CYS-3 .
Dtd:07.04.2012.

¥k de e

In continuation to this office order cited under above ref , the financial limit for
approving the estimates under “Deposit Contribution Works” issued fo the Assistant

Executive Engineers(El.) of O&M Sub-Divisions up to 5 Lakhs is hereby withdrawn
with immediate effect.

Chief Engineer (Elecy.),
(Corporate Planning),
GESCOM - Gulbarga.

Copy to:-
1) The Financial Advisor, GESCOM Guibarga,
2} The Chief Engineer Electy, O&M Zone, GESCOM Gulbarga/Bellary.
3) All the Superintending Engineer (E1)., O&M Circles, GESCOM.
4) All the Executive Engineer (E1). O&M Divisions, GESCOM.
5) Alithe Asst. Executive Engineers (Ele)., O&M Sub-Divisions, GESCOM.
6) PS to MD for kind information of the Managing Director, GESCOM Gulbarga.

7) PS to D(T) for kind information of the Director (Technical), GESCOM Gulbarga.
8) The EEE(T&P)/MF,



AL

GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED
(A_.Government of Karnataka Enterprise)

Phone No :( 08472) 255030 Corporate Office,
E-mail: cecp@gescom.in GESCOM Gulbarga,
eetp@gescom.in Pin Code.585 102,
No. GESCOMJCEE(CP)ISEE(MM&P)/ EEE(TP)/2013-14/ C.\fs- S4 Date:
ORDER =1 JUN 013

Sub:- Financjal powers of AEEs, for “Self Execution Works” -Reg.

Ref:- T.O. Order No.GESCOM/ CEE(CPY/ SEE(MIS)/ EEE(TP) 2012-13/ CYS-610
Dtd:14.03.2012.

Kkkdk

In continuation to this office order cited under above reference, the financial limit
for approving the estimates under “Self Execution Works” issued to the Assistant

Executive Engineers (El.) of O&M Sub-Divisions up to 5 Lakhs is hereby withdrawn
with immediate effect.

(Corporate Planning),
GESCOM - Gulbarga.

Copy to:-
1) The Financial Advisor, GESCOM Gulbarga.
2) The Chief Engineer Electy, O%M Zone, GESCOM Gulbarga/Bellary,
3)  All the Superintending Engineer (ED)., O&M Circles, GESCOM.
4)  All the Executive Engineer (El). O&M Divisions, GESCOM.
5) All the Asst. Executive Engineers (Ele).. O&M Sub-Divisions, GESCOM,
6) PS to MD for kind information of the Managing Director, GESCOM Gulbarga.

7) PS8 to D(T) for kind information of the Director (Technical), GESCOM Gulbarga.
8) The EEE(T&PYMF.



Phone Me:( 08472) 255030

Coworate Office,
E-maik eetvd gescom.in -wa <

GES@®M, Gulbarga.

Sube Financial Power for sanctioning of Estimates — Reg.

Refs 1) T.0O. Order No. CEE(CPYSEE(MISYEE(TPY2011-12CY®610
Jdid:14.03.12

2) T.0. Order No. CEE(CPYSEE(MISVEE(TP)/2012-13/CY$3
0td:07.04.12

o

ORDER

No. GECOM/CEE(CPYSEE(MISYEEE(TPY2012- 1208530, P2 8 APR 2017

lwcontinuation to T.O orders as cited under reference (1) & (Xabove, 1 am
Jirectedio conveSl approval for enhancing the Financial Powérs of he [xecutive
iinginea(El), Superintending Engineer (El) and Chiet Engincer (Elecy) of Q&M for
approvim all kind of estimates pertaining to Capital & Revenue Expendiure Works.

st Designation of the O&M Financial Limit for apgoving the 1
No. Officer cstimates. ( Rs in lakhs) o
| 1 Executive Engineer (El) | 10 B
o2 Superintending Engineer (El} | 25 |
3 Chief Engineer (Elecy.) ‘ 0 [ 1
(fhieﬁm eT. .. T
{Corporate Pla.ning),
GESCOM - {ulbarga.
Copy te
1y Fnancial Advisor Corporate Otfice, GESCOM.
|

he Chiet Fnuineer Eleey., O&M Zone GESCOM, Gulbarga Bellary.

Gntroller of Accounts (B AV Accounts. <iESCOM.

he Suserintending Lngineer Elect. O&M U rcle. GESCOM Bdar/ Guibaria
Yellary, Raicihr.

feputy Co iroiler of Accounts (Finance/ Accounts), GESCOM.

i the Executive Engineer vlect, &M Divisions. GESCOM.

1 4line Accounts Otticer, - cedd Dt <ionz GESCOM.

K to the Managing Dit setor L ESCON Guibarga, 1or miormation &to ntace putore
o L

Vo -ctor ¢ Technical) GESCOM uibarga, tor information & 1o piace betore
P

TN
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GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Phone No: (08472) 256900 Corporate Office
E-mail : cecp@gescom.in GESCOM,Gulbarga.

Sub: Enhancement of Financial Powers of AEEs, EEEs, and SEEs for works under
“Deposit contribution works” (DCWw).

ORDER
No.CEE(CPYSEE(MISYEE(TP)2012-13 C5f S— 33 Dated: » 7 APR 2012

In continuation of order No. CEE(CP)/SEE(MISYEE(TP)2011-12/cys-610
dated 14.03.2012 I am directed to convey approval for enhancing the Financial Powers
of  the Assistant Executive Engineer (El),  Executive Engineer (EI), and

' Superintending  Engineer (El) of O&M for approving all the estimates under
‘Deposit contribution works’ only as follows.

Financial limit for approving the
. . . estimates under ‘Deposit
SLNo. Designation of the O&M Officer coutribution works® up to (Rs.in
Lakhs)
1, Assistant Executive Engineer (El) 5.00
2, Executive Engineer (El) 25.00
3. Superintending Engineer (El)

s

GESCOM,Gulbarga.

Copy to:
t. The Financial Advisor, Corporate Office, GESCOM Gulbarga.
Chief Engineer O&M Zone GESCOM, Gulbarga / Bellary
Superintending Engineer O&M Circle GESCOM, Gulbarga /Beilary /Bidar
/Raichur,
All Executive Engineer O&M Divisions/ CSC GESCOM, Gulbarga.
All Assistant Executive Engineer O&M Sub Divisions GESCOM, Gulbarga.
P.S. to Managing Director, GESCOM, Guibarga for information.
P S. to Director Technical GESCOM, Gulbarga for information.
SO '

L |2

S A

:J



AL

e#s 0‘;‘s
GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED
_ Governme ataka En is
. ~ Phone No: (08472) 256900 | Corporsts Offics,
E-mail  :cecp@gescom.in GESCOM Gulbargs,
cetpidigescom.ln
——
Sub: Enhancement of Financial Powers of AEEs, CEEs & SEEs for works under

‘self-execution’.

Preamble:

1. It is observed that there is inordinate delay in approving the estimates of the
applications under ‘self-execution’ especially the works of Urban and Local
Bodies and Zilla Panchayath (ZP) thereby delaying the energization of the
installations-of the consumer.

Recently Energy Department, Govt of Karnataka vide its Circular No. EN 87
VSC 2011 dated 15.12.2011 has ordered that energizaton of all water supply
schemes of ZP and Local Bodies shall be under ‘self-execution’ basis with a
view to expedite the work of creation of electrical infrastructure thereby resolve
drinking water problems. Towards this the concemned authorities are requesting
for carly approval to the estimates so that implementation under self-execution
can be commenced at the earliest possible.

3. It 1s felt that for early disposal of the applications under ‘self-execution’ the

financial powers of the O&M officers {rom the level of AEEs and above be
enhanced.

In view of the above the following is ordered:

9

ORDER
No.CEE(CPY/SEEMISYEE(TP)/2011-12/ &S - 61O Dated: [ 3 MAR i)

Approval is hereby accorded for enhancing the Financial Powers of the
Assistant  Executive Engineer (El), Executive Engineer (E) & Superintending

Engineer (ED) of O&M for approving all the estimates under “self-execution’ only as

follows:
l ! . Financial limit for approving
E SL Designation of the O&M Officer . the estimates under ‘seif-
' No. gna ¢ | execution’ up to (Rs. in
i i lakhs)
i 1. 1 Assistant Executive Engineer (El) | 5.00
. 2. | Executive Engineer (El) ! 25.00
| 3. | Superintending Engineer (EI) ! ) 50.00

Chief Enjineer Electy.,
Corporfate Planning
CHOGNY Caibarea, »
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Gl BARGA _,!_t';}’.‘.”' ATY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITI D
) \...“,-7, ot dy thne e b e b T R )
Tel: 08472 - 255977 _, Corporate Office,
Fax: 08472 - 256989 Station Road,
e-mail: gescom mm@yahoo.co.in Gulbarga - 585 102
No.CEE(CP)/SEE(P)/EE(MMYAEE-1/11-12/ 30 W3 U~A K+ Date. 22 ( \ '1«( 204
OFFICIAL MEMORANDUM
Sub: Enhancement in the Financial powers of EEE's/SEE’s/CEE's, reconstitution of
tendering authority / committee for procurement of materials - Reg.
Ref: T.0.UO Note Dtd. 22.12.11.
Preamble:-

1.

The electrification of rehabilitated villages due to flood is undertaken and for this
establishment of infrastructure is most essential. Further servicing of Ganga Kalyan,
water works, system improvement works and other works has to be completed on top
priority basis. For this flow of materials is very essential and this .requires
enhancement of financial powers of purchase at Division, Circle and Zonal levels to
expedite the procurement activity as per the requirement.

To expedite the execution of above pending works and to ease the process of
procurement of materials required for the above works, it is proposed for

enhancement in the Financial powers of EEE's/SEE's/CEE’s, reconstitution of tendering
authority/committee for procurement of materials.
Hence the following order,

Approval has been accorded for gnhancement in the Financial powers of

EEE's/SEE's/CEE's, reconstitution of tendering authority/committee for procurement of
materials as here under:

| i Tender ' Tender | . Tender

| Valu:ot::‘r:r:‘ct:‘a:sel | approving k inviting | Tazgx;ft;‘;g"y accepting

i p e t _ authority authority 1 ! authority

| ! i . 1

‘ i | 1. AEE Office{Elec.) |

| Upto25Lakns | EE(Elec) | AEEP"'CB l 2. AO (A} | EE (Elec.)

| ! . (Flec 3 O8MAEE's-2 |

1 ' I ' T

! . | ‘ ! 1. EEE (Elec) i

| ADove 25LAKNSUPIO | g (plec | EEE(Elec) | 2 DCAofCicle |  SEE(Elec)

: | 3. AEE's-2 - |

f t :

[ ; I 1. SEE (Elec) |

| Above 59 Lakhs “pmi‘ CEE (Elec) | SEE (Elec) | 2 CA . CEE (Elec.)
rores ! 3. EE's-2 |

Above iCrores at Corpaorate Office
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GULBARGA ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Monitoring of Over all Performance Standards Relatng to Distribution and
Supply of Power for the year Fy 2015-16

Cases Cases| Traget
Num atten g_ Reas
attend| Achiv
ber of ded Bala | ons
Cases Numb to edto ed nce | for
Standard<Of -| erof .. | beyon| with
pendi withi . at the
Performance Cases d the | inthe
Nature \ ng at . nthe | I . : the | dela
SN (Maximum receiv : Time | time :
of . . the Total | Time | . . - end | yin
0. . time limit for . ed L limit limit
Service . begin ) limit of | atten
rendering : during prescr| prescr :
: ning presc| . . : the | ding
service) the . ibed | ibed in
of the ribed | . mont| the
month . in the the
mont in the h case
Regul | Regul
h Regul ation | ation S
ation
1|2 3 4 | 5 | e=a+s| 7| 8| 9=6/7 07| 10
Normal
Fuse
Off
1 | Citles & | \vinin6 Hrs | 13 | 153735| 153748 | 150233| 3515 | 97.71%| 0
Towns
Rural | Within 24 14 | 107815| 107829 | 98034 | 9795 | 90.92%| O
Areas Hrs
Line
Break
downs
Within 6 Faul
Cities & Hrs(10 hrs if t can
2 poles are 9 3760 | 3769 | 3225| 539 |8557%| 5 not
Towns
broken trace
down) d
Rural Within 24 with
Hrs (in all 8 12437 | 12445 | 8294 | 4146 | 66.65%| 5 in
Areas .
cases) time
Distrib
ution
Transfo
3 | rmer
failure
Ciies & | Within24 | 5 | o935 | 939 | 908 | 20 |o96.70%| 2
Towns Hrs Non




Rural
Areas

Within 72
Hrs

135

10403

10538

9646

845

91.54%

a7

avalil
abili
ty of
DTC

Period
of
Schedul
ed
Outages

Maximu
m
duration
in single
stretch
Restorat
ion of

supply

Not to
exceed 12
hrs By 6 PM
on any day

374

374

327

47

87.43%

Voltage
S

variatio
ns

Where
no
expansi
on or
enhance
ment of
network
is
involved

Within 7
days

1844

1851

1234

605

66.67%

12

Where
upgradat
ion or
distribut
ion
system
is
required

Within 120
days

413

414

295

110

71.26%

Due
to
non-
avalil
abili
ty of
requ
ired
mate
rials

Opening
of

Within 6
Hrs.in cities

819

819

773

46

94.38%

neutral
and
neutral
voltage
exceedi
ng 2%
of

within 24
hrs. in Rural
areas

1184

1184

1021

163

86.23%




supply
voltage

Meter
Compla
ints

Inspect
and
check
correctn
ess

Within 7
days

68

8496

8564

8185

326

95.57%

53

Replace
slow
creeping
or stuck
meters

Within 10
days

14

4768

4782

4291

462

89.73%

29

6 | Replace
burnt
meters if
cause
not
attributa
ble to
consum
er

Within 7
days of
receipt of
complaint

309

3419

3728

3150

112

84.50%

466

Replace
burnt
meter in
all other
cases

Within 24
hrs. of
payment of
charges by
consumer

70

2613

2683

2447

215

91.20%

21

Due
to
non-
avalil
abili
ty of
mete
rs

Applica
tion for
new
connect
ion
/additio
nal load

Release
7 | of
supply
where
service
IS
feasible
from
existing
network

Within one
month

7586

72991

80577

71463

3955

88.69%

515

1)
Due
to
prob
lem
in
Net
wor

conn
ectiv
ity&
GIS




CescoSy
Map
ping
in R-
APD
RP
Tow
ns
Release
of
supply Due
where | As specified to
network | by KERC non-
expansi | (Duty of the avail
on/ench | Licensee to 0 abili
ancemnt| supply 394 | 1351 | 1745| 1389| 39 | 79.60%| 317 ty of
required | electricity on matc
for request)Regy hing
providin | lations 2004 mate
g rials
connecti
on
Dep
osit
not
paid
wor
Within 30 Kis
bein
days after
attaining cagrri
seniorty (The ed
number of out
IP Sets | nem 540 | 5881|6421 6000| 400 | 93.44%| 21 as
connections
shall be el
limited to the .
target fixed Z?tm
in the year) &y
avail
ablit
y of
line
mate
rials
Errectio wu
n of P at
8 Sub- NA 1 84 85 84 0O ]98.82%| 1 Nitt
station ur




33/1

KV
(Bid
ar
Div)

Transfer
of
ownersh
ip &
conversi
on of
service

Within 7
days of
receipt of
application

2507

2511

2501

99.60
%

10

Convers
ion of
LT
single
phase to
LT three
phase
Convers
ion from
LT to
HT and
vice-
versa

Within 30
days from
the date of
payment of
charges

82

85

73

85.88
%

11

Resolut
ion of
complai
nts on
consum
er's
Bills

If no
addition
al
informat
ion is
required

Within 24
Hrs of

receipt of
complaint

66890

66897

52230

14635

78.08
%

32

If
addition
al
informat
ion is
required

Within 7
days of
receipt of
complaint

38316

38324

22968

15325

59.93
%

31

Due
to
insuf
ficie
nt/w
orng
data

12

Reconn
ection
of

supply




Pt
Cescoty
followin
g
disconn
ection
Towns On the same 915 | 479
a_n_d ?jge?;t of 2650 | 269942| 272592 247967 18117 90/'0 3 Afrfe
cities
request pay
ment
of
bill
Within 24 "‘fﬁh
hrs of receipt 24H
Rural of 508 3129| 3134| 2828 | 3023| 90.24 345 | rs
Areas payment 06 14 36 3 ) Pow
from er
consumer supp
ly
give
n.
Paymen
t of
solatiu
m in
cases of
electric
acciden
ts
Cases_ Doc
where it
is ume
establis | Within 7 L‘;St
hed days without sub
13 geygnd waitingffor 64.29 mitt
oubt report from .
that the | Chief 6 22 1 28| 18 | O o0 | 10 Sd
accident| Electrical y
) own
IS not Inspector to er of
dueto | Govt.(CEIG) the
the fault anim
of the al
victim
Within 30 wor
days after k
In other receipt of 2 22 24 18 6 75.00 O |unde
cases %
report from r
CEIG proc




s rsS>>
Refund o ess
of Within 60_ 52 94
14 | Deposit days receipt 5 12 17 9 2 o 6
. b of request 0
Issue of On the same 96.73
o day of A
15 feesrtlflca receipt of 80 8397 |8477| 8200| 235 % 42
request




Cescoty
SAKALA Information for the year Fy 2015-16
GESCOM
Num Num Cases | Cases | Traget
ber attend | attend | Achiv
ber of Bala
Cases of edto ed to ed nce
Standards Of endi Case within | beyon | with at Reasons
Sl Performance | P S the dthe | inthe for the
. ng at . . i X the ;
. . (Maximum recei | Tot | Time | Time time delay in
Nature of Service . o the - o P end .
N time limit for beain ved al limit limit limit of attendin
0. rendering -9 duri prescr | prescr | prescr g the
. ning : . : the
service) ng ibed ibed ibed cases
of the . . : mon
the inthe | inthe | inthe
mont th
h mont Regul | Regul | Regul
h ation ation ation
Application for new
connection
/additional load
1) Due
to
problem
in
Release of supply Network
where service is Within one 7299 | 805 88.69 connecti
feasible from existing month 7586 1 77 71463 | 3955 % 5159 Vity&
network GIS
Mappin
g inR-
APDRP
Towns
As specified by %uoenfo
Release of supply KERC (Duty of -
) availabil
where network the Licensee to 174 79.60 ity of
1 | expansion/enchance| supply 394 | 1351 1389 39 ) 317 y ot
. - 5 % matchin
mnt required for electricity on
providing connection| request)Regulati 9
material
ons 2004 S
Deposit
not paid
work is
being
carried
out as
IP Sets Within 30 days | 540 | 5881 Giz 6000 400 9:2/'44 21 per the
after attaining 0 seniorty
seniorty (The &
number of nem availabli
connections ty of
shall be limited line
to the target material
fixed in the year) S




Transfer of

Within 7 days of

2 | ownership & receipt of 4 2507 2]5_1 2501 4 990/'60 6
conversion of servicel application ’
C_onver5|on of LT Within 30 days
single phase to LT from the date of 85.88
3 | three phase 3 82 85 73 7 ) 5
. payment of %
Conversion from LT charges
to HT and vice-versa 9
Normal Fuse Off
" I 1537 | 153 | 15023 97.71
4 Cities & Towns Within 6 Hrs 13 35 | 748 3 3515 % 0
- 1078 | 107 90.92
Rural Areas Within 24 Hrs 14 15 | 829 98034 | 9795 % 0
Reconnection of
supply following
disconnection
On the same day
Towns and cities of receipt of 2650 2229 g;g 24? 671 18117 910/'59 4798 | Affer
5 request ° payment
of bill
within
Within 24 hrs of 3129 | 313 | 28283 90.24 24Hrs
Rural Areas receipt of 508 06 | 414 6 30233 % 345 Power
payment from supply
consumer given .
Within 60 days 52 94 Work
6 | Refund of Deposits | receipt of 5 12 17 9 2 0/ 6 Under
request 0 progress
On the same day .
7 | Issue of certificates | of receipt of 80 | 8307|847 | 8200 | 235 92'73 42 Depos_g
request 7 % not pai
Meter Complaints
Non
Inspect and check Within 7 days 68 8496 856 8185 396 95.57 53 ayallabll
correctness 4 % ity of
meters
Replace slow
creeping or stuck Within 10 days 14 4768 458 4291 462 890/'73 29
meters °
8
Replace burnt meters ., .., . Due to
. Within 7 days of
if cause not ; 372 84.50 non-
attributable to ot 309 13419 | "g | 3150 | 112 | To | 466 | oailail
consumer b ity of
meters
Within 24 hrs. of
_Replace burnt meter | payment of 20 2613 268 2447 215 91.20 21
in all other cases charges by 3 %
consumer
9

Line Break downs




Within 6 Hrs(10

Cities & Towns hrs if poles are 9 3760 3;6 3225 | 539 83/'57 5 Fault i
broken down) 0 can no
traced
Within 24 Hrs 1243 | 124 66.65 within
Rural Areas (in all cases) 8 7 45 8294 | 4146 % 5 time
Distribution
Transformer failure
L | cities & Towns Within24 Hrs | 3 | 936 | 939| 908 | 20 | *%7%1 2 | non
availabil
ity of
Rural Areas witin72Hrs | 135 | 1970 25| oea6 | 8as | US| a7 | DTCs
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Statement showing the 1st quarter of 2015-16 progress of Cases
before CGRF coming under GESCOM.
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Statement showing the 2nd quarter of 2015-16 progress of Cases
before CGRF coming under GESCOM.
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Statement showing the 3rd quarter of 2015-16 progress of Cases
before CGRF coming under GESCOM.
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Statement showing the 4th quarter of 2015-16 progress of Cases
before CGRF coming under GESCOM.
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Nirantara Jyothi

Phase-1- Physical progress 2016

GESCO
Name of the Company] M
No. of : -
Progress achieved
Sl.| Name of N f No. of | existin No. of PrOJte(_:t J
N the thaTel‘?( villages | g p:;’pN%SG Coé (N Feeders| Feeders Remarks
o | district € 1aluX | covered | feeder S- | Complete| Commision
S feeders | Lakhs) q ed
All 6 feeders work
1| Bidar | Aurad 131 8 6 | 9346 6 g | Completed/Commission
ed. (Entire taluka
completed)
6 feeders
Commisssioned.
(Remaining 2 Feeders
Bidar Bhalki 109 15 8 | 109496 6 6 & additional 2 feeders|
are retendered on TTK
basis due to huge
variation as per 51st

BOD meeting held on



29.05.2014)

Bidar

Bhalki
(Part-B)

40

990.73

3 feeders
commissioned, and 1
feeders work
completed.

Gulbarga

Aland

122

30

13

1849.

85 13

12

12 feeders
commissioned and 1
feeders work
Completed.

Gulbarga

Afzalpur

102

22

12

1466.

D9 12

12

All 12 feeders work
Completed/Commissio
ed. (Entire taluka
completed)

Gulbarga

Chitapur

83

12

967.87

All 8 feeders work
Completed/Commissio
ed. (Entire taluka
completed)

Yadgir

Yadgir

113

19

1433.4

7 feeders
commissioned, 1
feeders work complete

Bellary

Sandur

110

11

1246.

b5 8

All 8 feeders work
Completed/Commissio
ed. (Entire taluka
completed)




Bellary

Kudligi

220

31

17

2204.55

17

17

All 17 feeders work
Completed/Commissio
ed. (Entire taluka
completed)

10

Koppal

Yelburga

140

32

13

1590.83 13

13

All 13 feeders work
completed/commission
d (Entire taluks
completed)

e

11

Raichur

Lingsugur

193

34

16

1802.38

14

11

11 feeder work
commissioned, 3 fdrs
work completed, 2 fdrs
work under progress.

12

Raichur

Deodurga

190

12

1199.97

8 feeder commissione

(Remaining 2 Feeders

& additional 6 feeders

are retendered on TTK

basis due to huge
variation as per 51st
BOD meeting held on
29.05.2014)

D

13

Raichur

Deodurgal
(Part-B)

179

10

2188.1

8 feeders commissione
8 feeders work is
completed.

d

14

Raichur

Manvi

154

28

14

1846.52 14

14

All 14 feeders work
Completed/Commissio
ed. (Entire taluka
completed)

15

Raichur

Sindhano
or

198

37

15

1723.31

2 feeders

commissioned, 3 feede

work compeleted ,10




feeders work is under
progress.

16

Bellary

Sirguppa

84

16

1054.3

38 6

5 feeder commissioned,

1 feeder work
completed, 3feeders

work is under progress

17

Bellary

H.B Halli

107

31

815.89

6 feeders work
completed

(Remaining 5 Feeders

& additional 1 feeder

are retendered on TTK

basis due to huge
variation as per 51st
BOD meeting held on
29.05.2014)

18

Bellary

H.B Halli
(Part-B)

39

11

890.26

4 feeder commissione(
2 feeder work
completed,

19

Raichur

Raichur

156

26

10

1460.

b2 10

10

10 feeder work
Commissioned

(Remaining 3 Feeders
are retendered on TTK

basis due to huge
variation as per 51st
BOD meeting held on
29.05.2014)

20

Raichur

Raichur
(Part-B)

29

633.65

3 feeder commissione(
3 feeder work

\*4

7

completed,




10 feeders

21| Koppal Koppal 153 31 13 1601.3 13 10 commissioned, 3
feeders Completed
All 11 feeders work
22| Gulbarga| Gulbarga 104 24 11| 1376/47 11 11 Completed/Commissio
ed. (Entire taluka
completed)
All 12 feeders work
Gangavat Completed/Commissio
23| Koppal hi 196 28 12 1341.9 12 12 ed. (Entire taluka
completed)
17 feeders work
24| Bellary | Bellary | 100 20 18 | 1678.17 18 17 commissioned &1
feeders work
completed.
3052 502 246 333392'3 229 213
Nirantara Jyothi Phase-2- Physical progress 2016
Name of the Company: GEIaCO
NO Of No. of Project PrOgreSS achieved
Sl.| Name Name of the No. of | existin ropose| cost (in
N | of the taluk villages g |P dil ] RS Feeders| Feeders Remarks
o | district covered | feeder ', | Complete| Commision
S feeders | Lakhs) d ed




Bidar

Basavakalya
n

85

32

11

1317.74

11

2 feeders

commissioned, 3 feede

work completed & 6
Short Closed.

Bidar

Humnabad

109

15

12

717.6

1)

12

12

6 feeders work
commissioned,6 feede
Short Closed.

Gulbarg
a

Jewargi

113

14

1143.5

4 7

All 7 feeders work
Completed/Commissio
ed. (Entire taluka
completed)

Gulbarg
a

Chincholi

139

15

1088.9

6 feeders commissione
& 2 feeders Short
Closed

Yadgir

Shahapur

101

874.§

36

All 7 feeders work
Completed/Commissio
ed. (Entire taluka
completed)

Yadgir

Shorapur

131

14

14009.

6 feeders
commissioned, 1
feeders work is

completed & 2 feeders
work is under progress.

'S

d

D

Gulbarg
a

Sedam

128

19

13

19481

39 13

11

11 feeders
commissioned, 2 work
completd .

Bellary

Hadagali

116

26

13

1764.

b/ 13

13

All 13 feeders work
Completed/Commissio




ed. (Entire taluka
completed)

All 20 feeders work
Completed/Commissio

9 | Bidar Bidar 95 25 20 2908 20 20 ed. (Entire taluka
completed)
All 9 feeders work
10| Hospet Hospet 70 29 9 2153.08 Completed/Commissio

ed. (Entire taluka
completed)

Phase-Il Total
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/0711202 #' -#234/5#-4 1
(" 06" (") | "#$ % & 789 / 2")'(
6 1 ;6 515 <2 =

5 )2 1'234 0 (

#1 i

# 8 " * #
Cost ) % $ #
$

1 Bellary 27.94 1 | 0.07 1.47 14.13 35.98 79.59 0.40 79.99
2 Bidar 14.13 1 | 011 0.65 13.44 54.82 83.15 0.42 83.57
3 Gulbarga 30.77 " 15.84 86.06 132.95 | 0.66 133.61
4 Koppal 15.46 0.65 8.42 26.17 50.70 0.25 50.95
5 Raichur 22.23 2 | 067 2.45 7.36 30.48 63.19 0.32 63.51
6 Yadgir 10.28 1 | 021 2.03 7.72 67.00 87.24 0.44 87.68
GESCOM TOTAL | 120.81 |6.00 | 1.34 7.25 66.91 300.51 496.82 | 2.48 499.31
6<% > & 9 ') "#2176
6 %% & 3/ ; '& % % '& '3 ; & 4-.);% 6
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Replacement of LT

Replacement of EM
meters to static

Additional DTCs

11KV Re-

11KV link

SI . . .
i R OH line by AB cable meters. conductoring lines/express feeders Name | Date of
N | thetown | Kms | Kms | Kms | Nos | Nos | Nos | Nos | Nos | Nos | Kms | Kms | Kms | Kms | Kms | Kms g{rmg coircr;rrilet
0. Targe | Surve | Progr | Targ | surve | Progr | Tar | surv | Progr | Targ | Surv | Progr | Targ | Surv | Progr
t y ess | et y ess | get | ey | ess | et | ey | ess | et | ey | ess
3405 279.9| 279.6 | 6090 | 6060 371 20.0 14.0 March
1)1 % 5 e ; . 20| 58208 109 | 100 | 106 | 35H| 20| 37.12| 0.00 | 10| 13.00 farct
2 12501 55 75| 5574 | 4003 | 4003 | 4003 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 39| 9.00| 13.00| 6.00| 2.53| 3.00 | Ms | March
0 0 L&T 2015
215.7| 220.0| 220.0 | 2459 | 2439 406 | 35.0 13.0 | 10.0 Bangal | March
3| ) o A A : 71 2a602| 74 | 64 | 64 | 00| %0 s500| 50| 100 950 | P | Ve
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